| DIRECTION SELECTOR (DCS) Electric Vehicle

= i =

1 - Includes ltems 2 - 18

G ;/53

LZZ"

- ’/
77T Control Harness

(Reference Only)

Page E-5 Service Parts Manual (=>4 == | TEXTRON|



| Electric Vehicle

DIRECTION SELECTOR (DC

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G™* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

S)

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 73180-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 18) ......ccuveuene.

2 73179-G01 BRACKET .....cvtireeeeeeteenirarrrierectereasresssssesessessessssesssteseesnnessssssessesnsssssssnsesas 1
3 73167-G01 1071, OO S U 1
4 73171-GO1 DIRECTION SELECTOR SHAFT ...t eccte e sssssve s e e 1
5 73037-G02 REVERSE WARNING BUZZER ...ttt eteeec e 1
6 73195-GO1 MICRO SWITCH. .....ctireticrrertercetrnrtiseeseeessiereceeraessevseesssssssseersssesesessennes 1
7 73194-GO1 MICRO SWITCH........critireceneiencittrsseeesier e seeesecere s e esseseeeeesmneeesssmeenens 1
8 73188-GO1 COMPRESSION SPRING.....ccccoitmitmtiertererrerereeteeeceeseseee s csreeesesereseesnnesan 1
9 25664-G1 BUSHING ...ttt e set s svees st s et s se e s ans e aesessesessessnsans 1
10 00771-G4 NYLON WASHER, 1/2"......cceeeeerereeeetiececree e cree e e e s e s s nsessesneenan 1
11 73181-G01 WASHER, /2" ... ettt eere e s e s e er e e te e s e rane s e e e s s e e s s rnes 1
12 14390-G1 LOCK NUT, 3/8-24..........ooarieeirerireinseessetissresssseesseesssessssessnsesssssesssssessassnees 1
13 00565-G3 LOCK WASHER, 3/8" ......eoireiretireineirsetisseessesesstescsrsssessmeessssssssseserssesneas 2
14 00525-G5 NUT, #6 . creeeiiricceirerereritesscenessietesssteaneseres st e ssssnesesssese sanesessesssessessnssnsaesans 2
15 00138-G5 SCREW, #6 = 32 X 5/8" LG. ...covvveirverieriricrireniesseesiseesssesssessssssesssenssssssssssnes 2
16 73182-G01 NYLON WASHER, 1 3/8".....outirieeirreceeeeeerssrte e cesee s sve e s eeeeesans e e e nsmeeeans 1
17 17618-G1 WIRE TIE ... ettt ettt st e e s st e e e s s e e e s e e mmmr e ae s e s s mnans 3
18 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ....cerirrerrecrrereieisneceeserenssieessseeeseeseesssessssssessssssesssssasesssssessessens 2
19

20 28272-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" LG c.uvetietiereieecririneesreeteecrttreeseeeseseessesseesesssesensseesassens 2
21

22 11027-G2 LOCK NUT, 1/4 = 20 ... ceceeertrrnreereeseeesitesssseeesesesessssssssneessssnsessassssssesssessssssees 2
23

24 00559-G7 WASHER, /47 ... et cr et s res e e s ssesssre s s be s ba s seaee seneessnesnsneans 2
25 71905-G01 DIRECTION SELECTOR HANDLE......c...uoiieircienreeeeccteesecereeeseee s e seeeeeesenees 1
26 00740-G4 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG. (STAINLESS STEEL) .....ccovvevreerrerenieriereesieennand 1

EZGOLEIE Service Parts Manual Page E-6



